ITEM NO.14 + 53

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 429/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-07-2019 827/2000 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

U.P. AWAS EVAM VIKASH PARISHAD

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ASHA RAM(D) TH. LRS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.19491/2020-CONDONATION 0F DELAY IN FILING and IA No.19493/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

with

Diary No. 1484 of 2020

(for admission and IR and c/delay in filing and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Diary No. 439 of 2020

(for admission and IR and c/delay in filing and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Diary No. 1495 of 2020

(for admission and IR and c/delay in filing and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Date: 10-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ridhima Singh, Adv.

Ms. Vijaya Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vignesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Singh Somria, Adv.

Mr. Navyug Sethi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Till the next date of hearing, there shall be stay of the execution with respect to the amount enhanced by the High Court.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER) BRANCH OFFICER