SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 432/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-07-2019 in FA No. 552/2001 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

U.P. AWAS EVAM VIKASH PARISHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHA RAM (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.26615/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.26617/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.26616/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 1472/2020 (XI) (IA No.28540/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.28541/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 1473/2020 (XI) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.29111/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.29112/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 1479/2020 (XI) (IA No.28554/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.28556/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 1496/2020 (XI) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.28663/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.28664/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 1861/2020 (XI) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.28748/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.28749/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 1865/2020 (XI) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.26954/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.26955/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 1870/2020 (XI) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.28920/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.28922/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE

IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 1874/2020 (XI) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.26121/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.26123/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 2162/2020 (XI) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.28244/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.28247/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 2164/2020 (XI) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.28379/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.28380/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 2165/2020 (XI) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.27725/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.27726/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 2166/2020 (XI) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.27249/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.27251/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 2167/2020 (XI) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.28678/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.28679/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 2168/2020 (XI) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.28478/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.28479/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 2378/2020 (XI) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.25630/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.25632/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 2379/2020 (XI) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.27081/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.27082/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 3610/2020 (XI) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.28944/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.28946/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.28945/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 3615/2020 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.29016/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.29018/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.29017/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 3617/2020 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.28607/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.28609/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.28608/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 3783/2020 (XI)

(IA No.27717/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.27718/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 1483/2020 (XI)

(WITH APPLN(S) FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 1478/2020 (XI)

(WITH APPLN(S) FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 1487/2020 (XI)

(WITH APPLN(S) FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 1494/2020 (XI)

(WITH APPLN(S) FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 1858/2020 (XI)

(WITH APPLN(S) FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 2376/2020 (XI)

(WITH APPLN(S) FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 3611/2020 (XI)

(WITH APPLN(S) FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 20-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ridhima Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sushmit Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Vignesh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Till the next date of hearing, there shall be stay of the execution with respect to the amount enhanced by the High Court.

Tag with SLP.... Diary No.429/2020.

List in the last week of March, 2020.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) A.R-CUM-P.S. (JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER