SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).4445/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-07-2019 in FA No.827/2000 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

U.P. AWAS EVAM VIKASH PARISHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHA RAM(D) TH. LRS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO.19493/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA NO.24160/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12240/2020 (XI)

(IA No. 28744/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5184/2020 (XI)

(IA No. 26617/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 26616/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 4447/2020 (XI)

(IA NO. 22593/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA NO. 22592/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 4444/2020 (XI)

(IA No. 20054/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5185/2020 (XI)

(IA No. 28541/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5188/2020 (XI)

(IA No. 29112/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4685/2020 (XI)

IA No. 25548/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4680/2020 (XI)

(IA No. 23560/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5244/2020 (XI)

- (IA No. 29270/2020 EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 5190/2020 (XI) (IA No. 28556/2020 EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 5242/2020 (XI) (IA No. 28761/2020 EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 4446/2020 (XI) (IA No. 21149/2020 EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 4686/2020 (XI) (IA No. 23815/2020 EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 5245/2020 (XI) (IA No. 29329/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 4687/2020 (XI) (IA No. 25293/2020 EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 4688/2020 (XI) (IA No. 25574/2020 EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 4690/2020 (XI) (IA No. 23609/2020 EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 5246/2020 (XI) (IA No. 29467/2020 EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 4448/2020 (XI) (IA No. 20759/2020 EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 5191/2020 (XI) (IA No. 28664/2020 EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 4691/2020 (XI) (IA No. 26002/2020 EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 4692/2020 (XI) (IA No. 24171/2020 EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT)

- SLP(C) No. 5247/2020 (XI) (IA No. 29634/2020 EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 4695/2020 (XI) (IA No. 25654/2020 EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 5192/2020 (XI) (IA No. 28749/2020 EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 4693/2020 (XI) (IA No. 24728/2020 EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 5193/2020 (XI) (IA No. 26955/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 4684/2020 (XI) (IA No. 23925/2020 EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 4679/2020 (XI) (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 22654/2020)
- SLP(C) No. 5194/2020 (XI) (IA No. 28922/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 4696/2020 (XI) (IA No. 27227/2020 EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 5195/2020 (XI) (IA No. 26123/2020 EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 4694/2020 (XI) (IA No. 24095/2020 EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 5197/2020 (XI) (IA No. 28247/2020 EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) No. 4681/2020 (XI) (IA No. 24074/2020 EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5198/2020 (XI)

(IA No. 28380/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5230/2020 (XI)

(IA No. 27726/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5231/2020 (XI)

(IA No. 27251/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5232/2020 (XI)

(IA No. 28679/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5233/2020 (XI)

(IA NO. 28479/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4682/2020 (XI)

(IA No. 22715/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5248/2020 (XI)

(IA No. 29246/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 4683/2020 (XI)

(IA No. 23174/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5236/2020 (XI)

(IA No. 25632/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5237/2020 (XI)

(IA No. 27082/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5238/2020 (XI)

(IA No. 28946/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 28945/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5249/2020 (XI)

(IA NO. 29608/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA NO. 29606/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 4698/2020 (XI)

(IA No. 25734/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 25733/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5239/2020 (XI)

(IA No. 29018/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT, IA No. 29017/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5240/2020 (XI)

(IA NO. 28609/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA NO. 28608/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5241/2020 (XI)

(IA No. 27718/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 9922/2020 (XI)

(IA No. 64228/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 9921/2020 (XI)

(IA No. 64161/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 12269/2020 (XI)

(IA No. 71840/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 9923/2020 (XI)

(IA No. 64209/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 9924/2020 (XI)

(IA No. 65149/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 05-11-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ridhima Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sushmit Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Raj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep Kant, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kant, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aneesh Mittal, AOR

Ms. Reeta Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Divyanshu Sahay, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kalra, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.

Mr. R. Venkat Raman, Adv.

Ms. Aswathi M.k., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List in the first week of December, 2020 for disposal.

Learned counsel appearing for the U.P. Awas Evam Vikash Parishad is permitted to serve the unserved respondent(s) by publication in two newspapers viz. in vernacular language and in English language, having wide circulation.

(ARJUN BISHT) COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR) **BRANCH OFFICER**